HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 289 by Senator Johns

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "32:393(C)(1)(b)(iv), 414(A)(1)(a), and insert
- 3 "32:414(A)(1)(a),"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "853(A)(1)(c)" insert a comma ","
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 6, after "for" delete "a DWI" and insert "an operating a vehicle under the
- 8 influence" and on line 7, delete "DWI" and insert "operating a vehicle under the influence"
- 9 in both occurrences
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, line 11, delete "32:393(C)(1)(b)(iv), 414(A)(1)(a), and "and insert
- 12 "32:414(A)(1)(a),"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 14 On page 1, line 12, after "853(A)(1)(c)" insert a comma ","
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 1, delete lines 13 through 17 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 12
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 22, after "whether" insert "or not" and on line 23 delete "conviction was
- 19 entered" and insert "person was sentenced"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, line 24, after "894" delete the remainder of the line and on line 25, delete
- 22 "mandatory suspension required pursuant to this article"